Product  Data  Sheet
BM026
BM026
Bluetooth Low Energy Module
Datasheet
Version 1.3
Issued date: Aug 21, 2019
BLTC Network Corp

Product type Single CW/WW RGB RGBW RGB/
WW_CW
Type Code 01 02 03 04 05
1 3.3V 3.3V 3.3V 3.3V 3.3V 3.3V
2 GND GND GND GND GND GND
3 PWM3/C3 Lum WW  WW WW
4 PWM2/C2 On/Off
Rly hi Act CW   CW
5 PWM1/A3   R R R
6 PWM5/B6   G G G
7 PWM4/B4 On/Off
DI_Lo Act
 B B B
8 ADC1/B1 i-Detc i-Detc i-Detc i-Detc i-Detc
9 ADC2/B5 V-Detc V-Detc V-Detc V-Detc V-Detc
P2 Pin Define
Pin No Pin name Type Description
1 3.3V Power Power Source
Product  Data  Sheet
BM026
Version : 1.1 - 10 - 10/08/2018
2 SWS I/O GPIO_PB0,PWM2,Single Wire Slave
3 GND GND Ground
4 DM I/O GPIO_PE2,USB Date Minus
5 DP I/O GPIO_PE3,USB Date Positive
Product  Data  Sheet
BM026
Version : 1.1 - 11 - 10/08/2018
4. Outline Drawing
4.1 Board Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Note:
＊The P1 Slot All of Pin have 0.65mm hole design, It can use 1x9 1.27mm pith pin
header parts to connection host board
5. Host PCB Footprint (Unit: mm)
Note:
＊When Use the BM026 Module to design product. Please Layout BM026 in the
upper right corner of the Host PCB, So as to ensure a good antenna efficiency.
＊Demarcation specifies the “Host PCB copper keep-out area”
＊The 6.5mm x 6.5mm area specifies copper keep-out component layer
Product  Data  Sheet
BM026
Version : 1.1 - 12 - 10/08/2018
6. Electrical Characteristics
Absolute Maximum Ratings :
Symbol Parameters Maximum rating Unit
VDD Power Supply Voltage -0.3 to 3.9 V
Tstr Storage Temperature -65 to +150 °C
Tsld Soldering Temperature 260 °C
VESD ESD protection (HBM) 2000 V
Operating Conditions
 Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Supply Voltage VDD 1.9 3.3 3.6 V
I/O Supply Voltage  3.3+/-10%  V
Temperature Range (ET Versions) -40 - 85 ºC
Temperature Range (VT Versions) -40 - 105 ºC
DC Electrical Characteristics
 Min. Max. Unit
VIL Input Voltage Low VSS 0.3VDD V
VIH Input Voltage High 0.7VDD VDD V
VOL Output Voltage Low, (IO is 4~16mA) VSS 0.3 V
VOH Output Voltage High, (IO is 4~16mA) VDD VDD-0.3 V
USB Electrical Characteristics
 Min. Max. Unit
USB Output Signal Cross-over Voltage Vcrs 1.7 2.0 V
Current Consumption
(VDD = 3.3V, TA = 25°C, unless otherwise specified)
 Min. Avg. Max. Unit
TX Current (Continuous Tx 0dbm )  15  mA
RX Current (Continuous Rx Reception)  12  mA
TX Current (with PA Tx 7dbm )  180~210  mA
RX Current (With PA Rx Reception)  30  mA
Suspend Mode Current  0.6  mA
Product  Data  Sheet